6464
Phone +49 (0) 46 31 57 200-0 | Fax +49 (0) 46 31 57 200-19 | info@ghc-medical.de | www.ghc-medical.de
Pictures may differ from the original
Packaging Unit: 15 pieces
Packaging: sterile
Safety port cannula
✔ 	 Handling and insertion into the port is easy thanks to the very
	 well and firmly manufactured gripper with integrated grooves.
✔ 	 Thanks to the excellent Huber cut, the port cannula can be
	 inserted into the port without coring and with virtually no pain.
	 As a result, no skin or silicone particles are introduced into
	 the bloodstream.
✔ 	 The clamp can be firmly locked and released again. The colour-
	 coded tube clamps make it easy to clearly distinguish between
	 the sizes.
✔ 	 When the port cannula is removed, the needle locks so firmly
	 into the base plate that no needlestick injuries and infections
	 can occur. The requirements of TRBA 250 are met and health-
	 care professionals are protected.
Safety port cannula
18G and 22G available in the course of 2024.
	 Size	 Lenght 	 Article number	 PZN
	 18G	 15 mm	 09/01/18G/15	 19223375
	 18G	 19 mm	 09/01/18G/19	 19223381
	 18G	 25 mm	 09/01/18G/25	 19223398
	 18G	 32 mm	 09/01/18G/32	 19223406
	 18G	 38 mm	 09/01/18G/38 	 19223412
	 19G	 15 mm	 09/01/19G/15	 19146203
	 19G	 19 mm	 09/01/19G/19	 19146226
	 19G	 25 mm	 09/01/19G/25	 19146255
	 19G	 32 mm	 09/01/19G/32	 19146261
	 19G	 38 mm	 09/01/19G/38 	 19146278
	 Size	 Lenght 	 Article number	 PZN
	 20G	 15 mm	 09/01/20G/15	 19146284
	 20G	 19 mm	 09/01/20G/19	 19146290
	 20G	 25 mm	 09/01/20G/25	 19146309
	 20G	 32 mm	 09/01/20G/32	 19146315
	 20G	 38 mm	 09/01/20G/38 	 19146321
	 22G	 15 mm	 09/01/22G/15	 19146338
	 22G	 19 mm	 09/01/22G/19	 19146344
	 22G	 25 mm	 09/01/22G/25	 19146350
	 22G	 32 mm	 09/01/22G/32	 19146367
	 22G	 38 mm	 09/01/22G/38 	 19146373